RECEIVED 10-04-2012 CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS OF WISCONSIN

STATE OF WISCONSIN COURT OF APPEALS DISTRICT

STATE OF WISCONSIN

Plaintiff-Respondent,

vs.

Case No.: 2012AP001137 CR

EUGENE L. CHERRY,

Defendant-Appellant.

DEFENDANT-APPELLANT'S BRIEF AND APPENDIX

APPEALED FROM WASHINGTON COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT, BRANCH 3 TRIAL COURT CASE NO. 2010CF000463 HONORABLE TODD K. MARTENS PRESIDING

> BY: Attorney Daniel P. Murray 324 W. Broadway Waukesha, Wisconsin 53186 State Bar No: 1014129 COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
1.	Table of Contentsi
2.	Table of Authoritiesii
3.	Statement of Issuesiii
4.	Statement on Oral Argumentiv
5.	Statement on Publicationiv
6.	Statement of the Case1
7.	Statement of the Facts1
8.	Argument
	I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING DEFENDANT- APPELLANTS MOTION TO SUPPRESS EVIDENCE FOLLOWING WARRANTLESS ARREST AND SEARCH
9.	Conclusion10
10.	Index to Appendix11
11	Certification 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

1.	Hoyer v. State, 193 N.W. 89,
	(1928)6
2.	Silverthorne Lumber Co. v. U.S., 251
	U.S. 385(1920)6
3.	Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1 (1968)
4.	Michigan v. Chesternut, 486 U.S.
	567, (1988)7
5.	United States v. Vargas, 369 F.3d 98
	(2004)7
6.	United States v. Hoyos, 892 F.2d
	1287, 1392 (1989)8
7.	United States v. Packer, 15 F.3d 654
	(1994)8
8.	Gentry v. Sevier, 597 F.3d 838,
	(2010)8
	STATUTES CITED
	Sec. 943.10.10(1m)(a) Wis. Stats1
	Sec. 943.01(1) Wis. Stats1
	500. > 15.01(1) 11.15. 5000 11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.
